362,000,000 Placing Shares, representing approximately 15.92% of the issued share capital of
the Company immediately after completion of the Placing, to not less than six Placees at the
Placing Price of HK$0.068 per Placing Share.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, each of the Placees and where appropriate, their respective ultimate beneficial
owners is an Independent Third Party, and none of the Placees has become a substantial
Shareholder immediately upon completion of the Placing.

– 2 –

The net proceeds from the Placing (after deduction of the placing commission in respect
of the Placing and other related expenses including, among others, the professional fees)
are approximately HK$24.25 million, which will be used for the purpose as set out in the
Announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon
Completion:

	 Immediately 	 Immediately
Shareholders	 before Completion	 upon Completion
	 Number of 		  Number of
	 Shares	 Approx.%	 Shares	 Approx.%

Substantial Shareholder
Golden Sparkle Limited
  (Note 1)	 263,308,500	 13.77	 263,308,500	 11.58

Directors
Mr. Lau Ka Ho (Note 2)	 18,000,000	 0.94	 18,000,000	 0.79
Mr. Fok King Man Ronald
  (Note 3)	 18,000,000	 0.94	 18,000,000	 0.79

Public Shareholders
— The Placees	 —	 —	 362,000,000	 15.92
— Other Public Shareholders	 1,612,814,500	 84.35	 1,612,814,500	 70.92

Total	 1,912,123,000	 100.00	 2,274,123,000	 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Golden Sparkle Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Lai Wai Lam, Ricky.
2.	 Mr. Lau Ka Ho, an executive Director, is the beneficial owner of 18,000,000 Shares.
3.	 Mr. Fok King Man Ronald, an executive Director, is the beneficial owner of 18,000,000 Shares.

	 By order of the Board
	 Prosperous Future Holdings Limited
	 Lau Ka Ho
	 Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 5 July 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) three executive Directors,
namely Mr. Lau Ka Ho, Mr. Chan Hoi Tik and Mr. Fok King Man Ronald; (ii) two non-
executive Directors, namely Mr. Li Zhouxin and Mr. Sze Wine Him Jaime; and (iii) three